
 

Academic Calendar 2023 - 2024  
 

Fall 2023 
Syllabi Posted and Brightspace Open Monday Aug 21 

EU Semester Begins Monday​  Aug 28 
Online Week 1 ( 1 Week w/ Zoom Sessions on 8/30 & 8/31) Monday – Sunday Aug 28 – Sept 3 
Labor Day Holiday Monday Sept 4 

EU Last Day to Add Tuesday Sept 5 

New Student Orientation (Cohort 17: Required) Wednesday & Saturday Sept 6 & 9 

PhD Candidate Recognition (Cohort 14: Required) Wednesday Sept 6 

Residency (Cohorts 14–17: Required) Wednesday – Saturday Sept 6 – 9 

Writing Retreat (Cohort 14: Recommended) Thursday – Saturday Sept 7 – 9 

Online Week 2 – 6 Monday – Sunday Sept 11 – Oct 15 

EU Last Day to Drop Tuesday Sept 12 

Reading Period 1​ ​ ​  Monday – Sunday​  Oct 16 – 22 
Online Weeks 7 – 10 Monday – Sunday Oct 23 – Nov 19 

Reading Period 2 Monday – Friday Nov 20 – Dec 1 

US Thanksgiving Holiday Thursday Nov 23 

Assignments Due Friday Dec 1 

Comps Exam Week 1 (Cohort 15): Question 1 & 2 Release Friday Dec 8 

EU Last Day to Withdraw w/no Academic Penalty Monday Dec 11 

Comps Exam Week 1 (Cohort 15): Answer 1 & 2  Due ​  Sunday Dec 17 

US Christmas Holiday Monday Dec 25 

Comps Exam Week 2 (Cohort 15): Question 3 Release  Friday Dec 29 

Comps Exam Week 2 (Cohort 15): Answer 3 Due​  Sunday Jan 7 

Spring 2024 

Syllabi Posted, Brightspace Open & Prep Work Monday Jan 8 

EU Semester Begins Monday Jan 8 

Online Weeks 1  (Zoom Sessions on 1/17 & 1/18) Monday – Sunday Jan 15 – Jan 21 

Martin Luther King Holiday Monday Jan 15 

EU Last Day to Add​  Tuesday Jan 16 

EU Last Day to Drop​ ​ ​ ​ ​  Tuesday Jan 23 

Residency (Cohorts 15 – 17: Required) Wednesday – Saturday Jan 24 – Jan 27 

Online Weeks 2 – 6 Monday – Sunday Jan 29 – Mar 3 
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Reading Period 1 Monday – Sunday Mar 4 – Mar 10 

Online Weeks 7 – 10 Monday – Sunday Mar 11 – Apr 7 

Last Day to Defend Dissertation for May Commencement Friday Mar 29 

Reading Period 2 Monday – Friday Apr 8 – Apr 19 

Assignments Due Friday Apr 19 

EU Last Day to Withdraw w/no Academic Penalty Monday Apr 24 

Comps Exam Retake (Cohort 15): Question 1, 2, & 3  Friday April 26 - May 5 

EU Commencement Ceremony Saturday May 4 

Summer 2024 

Syllabi posted and Brightspace open Monday May 6 

EU Semester Begins Monday May 13​  

Online Week 1 (Zoom Sessions on 5/15 & 5/16) Monday – Sunday May 13 – 19 

EU Last Day to Add/Drop Monday May 20 

External Review Site Visit  Wednesday  – Thursday  May 22 - 23 

Overall Residency (Cohort 16 – 17)​ ​  Wednesday – Saturday May 22 – 24 

   *Leadership Research Forum & Dinner (All Cohorts Invited) Wednesday May 22 

   *Instruction (Cohort 16 - 17) Thursday  – Friday May 23 - 24 

   *Sponsored Research Writing Retreat Thursday  – Friday May 23 - 24 

Online Weeks 2 – 6 Monday – Sunday May 27 – June 30 

Reading Period​ 1 Monday – Sunday July 1 – 7 

Independence Day Holiday Monday July 4 

Online Weeks 7 – 10 Monday – Sunday July 8 – Aug 4 

Reading Period 2 Monday – Friday Aug 5 – Aug 16 

Assignments Due​ ​  Friday Aug 16 

EU Last Day to Withdraw w/no Academic Penalty Friday Aug 16 
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